508686881 08/02/2024

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI405293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interests recorded at Reel 060033/Frame 0741

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Goldman Sachs Bank USA	08/02/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Del Monte Foods, Inc.
Street Address:	205 N. Wiget Lane
City:	Walnut Creek
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94598

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9290301
Patent Number:	9271511
Patent Number:	D745417
Patent Number:	8974844
Patent Number:	D657671

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (949)451-3800

**Email:** skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2:Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23643-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE KANN
SIGNATURE:	STEPHANIE KANN
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2024

**Total Attachments: 15** 

PATENT REEL: 068290 FRAME: 0031

508686881

source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page1.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page2.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page3.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page4.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page5.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page6.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page8.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page9.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page10.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page11.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page12.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page13.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page13.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page13.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page13.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page14.tiff source=[EXECUTED] Del Monte (GS) - Termination and Release of IP Security Interests#page15.tiff

# PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTERESTS

This Partial Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Interests (this "Partial Termination") is dated as of August 2, 2024 and made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) (the "Grantee"), to DEL MONTE FOODS, INC., a Delaware corporation located at 205 N. Wiget Lane, Walnut Creek, California 94598 (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Borrower and the Guarantors have entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2022, in favor of the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2022, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain Patents, including those Patents listed in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Released Patents");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2022, at Reel 060033, Frame 0741; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2022, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "**Trademark Security Agreement**"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain Trademarks, including those Trademarks listed in <u>Schedule B</u> hereto (the "**Released Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 27, 2022, at Reel 007735, Frame 0643; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2022, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Copyright Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain Copyrights, including those Copyrights listed in <u>Schedule C</u> hereto (the "Released Copyrights");

WHEREAS, the Copyright Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Copyright Office on May 24, 2022, at Volume 15007, Document 475; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned the Released Patents, Released Trademarks and Released Copyrights to DM Intermediate Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, located at 205 N. Wiget Lane, Walnut Creek, CA 94598 ("Assignee"), and the transferee of certain assets of Grantor pursuant to a Contribution Agreement between Grantor, Assignee, DM Intermediate II Corporation, a New Jersey corporation, and Del Monte Foods Corporation II Inc., a New Jersey corporation, dated as of August 2, 2024.

1

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantee agrees to terminate its security interest solely in the Released Patents, as listed in <u>Schedule A</u>, Released Trademarks, as listed in <u>Schedule B</u>, and Released Copyrights, as listed in <u>Schedule C</u> (collectively, the "**Released IP Collateral**"), and assign all right, title and interest it may have solely in and to the Released IP Collateral, whether through federal registration or at common law, back to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Partial Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall each have the meaning set forth in the Patent Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement, the Copyright Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, as applicable (whether defined therein or by reference to another agreement).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby, without any representation, warranty or recourse, terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its security interest solely in the Released IP Collateral, and reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Released IP Collateral, whether through federal registration or at common law.
- 3. Partial Release. Furthermore, for the avoidance of doubt, this Partial Termination is applicable only and solely with respect to the Released IP Collateral and to no other collateral arising under the Security Agreement, the Patent Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement or the Copyright Security Agreement, including all non-Released IP Collateral scheduled or identified therein. Grantee retains all security interests, liens, rights, titles and interests pledged and granted to Grantee under the Security Agreement, the Patent Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement or the Copyright Security Agreement, with respect to all such other collateral, and the Grantee's security interest, liens, rights, titles and interests in such other collateral shall not, and shall not be deemed to, be impaired, interrupted or otherwise modified in any respect by this Partial Termination.
- 4. Grantee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents, Commissioner for Trademarks, Register of Copyrights and any other applicable government officer record this Partial Termination.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank; signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Partial Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

Name: Lake Qiu

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Partial Termination and Release of Intellect

**PATENT** 

REEL: 068290 FRAME: 0035

# SCHEDULE A

### **Released Patents**

Title	Patent No.	Status
Packaging of Multiple Cups	9,290,301	Registered
Firming Process to Enhance Texture of Thermally Processed IQF Fruits and Vegetables	9,271,511	Registered
Cans	D745417	Registered
Methods for Sterilizing, Stabilizing and Packaging Harvested Produce	8,974,844	Registered
Strainer Overcap	D657671	Registered
Single Nucleotide Polymorphism (SNP) Markers for Phaseolus Vulgaris L. and Methods of Use Thereof In Selection Efficiency With Breeding Strategies	11154024	Registered

## SCHEDULE B

### **Released Trademarks**

Mark Name	Mark Image	Status	Applicati on Number	Filed Date	Registrat ion Number	Registrati on Date
ARGO (Design)	Argo	Registered	71070258	1913-05- 06	0094581	1913-12- 23
ARGO (Outline)	APGO	Registered	71112293	1918-07- 24	0133222	1920-07- 20
BLUE LAKE	BLUE LAKE	Registered	85832832	2013-01- 25	4392257	2013-08- 27
BUBBLE FRUIT		Registered	88191551	2018-11- 13	5939674	2019-12- 17
CARMEL MISSION ERECTED 1771 (Design)	<b>A</b>	Registered	85254981	2011-03-	4022849	2011-09- 06
COLLEGE INN		Registered	71573919	1949-02- 16	0557830	1952-04- 22
COLLEGE INN		Registered	85680164	2012-07- 18	4283095	2013-01- 29
COLLEGE INN SINCE 1923 (New) Logo Design	College	Registered	85680177	2012-07- 18	4336295	2013-05- 14
CONTADINA	CONTADINA	Registered	71113959	1918-10- 31	124957	1919-04- 01
CONTADINA		Registered	72251377	1966-08- 01	848258	1968-04- 30
CONTADINA		Registered	72278870	1967-08- 23	855195	1968-08- 20
CONTADINA	CONTADINA	Registered	72297381	1968-05- 06	0876144	1969-09- 02
CONTADINA		Registered	73057040	1975-07- 07	1037607	1976-04- 06
CONTADINA		Registered	75061940	1996-02- 20	2060853	1997-05- 13

4

		1		T	T	
				1998-04-		2001-08-
CONTADINA		Registered	75477074	30	2482789	28
				2010.06		2010 11
CONTADINA		Danistanad	85052237	2010-06-	3880074	2010-11-
CONTADINA		Registered	83032237	01	3000074	23
& Woman				2000-10-		2002-11-
Design Wollian	Ontadina	Registered	76155309	30	2648253	12
CONTADINA		Registered	70133309	30	2046233	12
(stylized in a		<b> </b>		2000-10-		2001-11-
box)	<b>O</b> ntadina	Registered	76155830	30	2509620	2001-11-
CONTADINA		Registered	70133030	30	2307020	20
Logo ("Mama	0			2018-11-		2019-09-
Dina")	<b>O</b> ntadina	Registered	88201089	$\begin{vmatrix} 2010 & 11 \\ 20 & \end{vmatrix}$	5864313	17
CONTADINA		Registered	00201009	20	3001313	17
ROMA						
TOMATOES				2010-06-		2010-11-
(Design)	<b>G</b> ntadina	Registered	85052720	02	3880075	23
		registered	02022720		3000078	
COUNTRY				1982-08-		1983-10-
YUMKIN		Registered	73381800	26	1253090	04
				1966-03-		1967-02-
DEL MONTE	DEL MONTE	Registered	72240255	07	0824504	21
		8				
				1969-04-		1969-11-
DEL MONTE		Registered	72325278	23	0881339	25
				1995-11-		1996-08-
DEL MONTE	DEL MONTE	Registered	75019958	08	1991454	06
DEL MONTE	DEL MONTE	<b>.</b>	07507670	2017-09-	6420510	2021-07-
DEL MONTE	And the state of t	Registered	87597678	06	6428519	20
DEL MONTE						
& Shield				1066.02		1067.04
Design	and a	Danistanad	72240049	1966-03-	0927021	1967-04-
(outline)		Registered	72240048	03	0827921	25
DEL MONTE				2000-06-		2003-08-
GOLD		Registered	76063261	05	2754865	26
DEL MONTE						
GOLD						
EXTRA						
SWEET						
PINEAPPLE						
(label & DMQ						
shield in				1998-04-		1999-10-
B&W)		Registered	75472401	22	2287404	19

DEL MONTE				1		
HONEY				2003-09-		2007-11-
		Danistanad	79200075		2240920	
GOLD		Registered	78299975	12	3340830	20
DEL MONTE				2013-01-		2014-03-
KITCHENS	THE LANGEST RESTURBENCY	Registered	85830724	23	4492375	04
DEL MONTE		Registered	03030724	23	7472313	04
LABEL				1966-03-		1967-05-
		Desistand	72240046	03	0020266	
(Design)	: Massachullooms	Registered	72240046	03	0828266	02
DEL MONTE						
LABEL						
(Shield Device						
with Box	O			1998-10-		1999-10-
Design)	-	Registered	75571946	15	2285492	12
DEL MONTE						
QUALITY &						
Shield Design				2001-02-		2002-06-
(B&W)		Registered	76207143	09	2581586	18
DEL MONTE	*					
QUALITY &						
Shield Design				2021-05-		2022-04-
(B&W)	(Del Monte)	Registered	90735268	26	6713160	26
DEL MONTE		Registered	70733200	20	0713100	20
QUALITY &						
shield in color						
	-			2017.00		2010.00
(new design	(Det Monte)	D	07/17/01	2017-09-	5545000	2018-08-
box)		Registered	87617191	21	5547382	21
DEL MONTE						
QUALITY &						
Shield In Color	(Det Marte)			2011-06-		2011-12-
(new design)		Registered	85361088	30	4077270	27
DEL MONTE						
QUALITY						
FOOD						
INGREDIENT						
S DESIGN	Det Monte)			2017-09-		2018-07-
(B&W)	FOOD SEARCH STATE	Registered	87617472	21	5515476	10
DEL MONTE	week and the second sec		3.32.1.2		1	
QUALITY						
FOODSERVI				2016-02-		2016-10-
	(Det Illonte)	Degistered	86923855	29	5058651	11
CE Design	FOODSERVICE	Registered	00923833	29	2020021	11
DEL MONTE						
QUALITY						
FRUIT						
SNACKS &	(00.0)			1986-08-		1987-09-
Shield Design	gruis	Registered	73614953	15	1455602	01

	T	T	T		T	1
DEL MONTE						
QUALITY						
Shield & Box	(bat Damin)			1998-10-		1999-12-
Design (B&W)		Registered	75572051	16	2302024	21
DEL MONTE		_				
QUALITY						
Shield & Box						
Design	Oct Monte)			1998-10-		1999-11-
(Outline)		Registered	75571949	15	2295935	30
DEL MONTE	# no contraction according to	8				
QUALITY						
Shield &				2010-06-		2010-11-
DESIGN	(Del Monte)	Registered	85052956	02	3880077	23
DEL MONTE		Registered	03032730	02	3000077	23
QUALITY						
Shield &				2010-06-		2010-12-
DESIGN	Del Monte	Registered	85053169	02	3886446	07
DEL MONTE		Registered	03033109	02	3000440	07
				2000 02		2010.05
QUALITY	THE AMERICAN ALTER.	Desistant	77697606	2009-03-	2795050	2010-05-
SUPERFRUIT	16.75.80.9E.31	Registered	77687606	10	3785950	04
Del Monte						
Shield and						
GROWN	CROWN			2021-12-		2023-11-
GOOD	GRESSB	Registered	97168757	13	7214255	07
Del Monte						
Shield Design				1997-02-		1998-01-
(BW)		Registered	75240014	11	2127407	06
DEL MONTE				2008-03-		2009-02-
SUPERFRUIT	CHI, MICHIGANIA AL PRINCIPALITA	Registered	77415522	06	3573799	10
DELICIOUS	and the page of the second	Registered	11413322	00	3313133	10
				2022 02		2024.04
IS IN THE	AND AND THE PERSON OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSON OF	Danista - 1	07792740	2023-02-	7262941	2024-04-
DETAILS	menacing ribority of indexion applicability 更適的が	Registered	97783749	07	7363841	23
DELUXE				2020-06-		2021-08-
GOLD	DELUXE GOLD	Registered	90006033	17	6442676	03
DON'T BE		<u> </u>				
SEEN WITH						
ANOTHER				2016-02-		2016-12-
BEAN		Registered	86912030	18	5097219	06
		registered	30712030		3077217	
DOUBLE				1998-08-		1999-06-
LUCK		Registered	75541760	26	2257344	29
EARLY				2011-05-		2012-01-
	EARLY GARDEN	Dogistara 1	95214507		4070709	
GARDEN		Registered	85314597	06	4079708	03

EARLY						
GARDEN (Stylized)	Early Garden	Registered	71698688	1955-11-	0634951	1956-09- 25
(21)11200)	4 14 15 44 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1108131010	, 10,000	1995-09-	000.701	1997-04-
FIESTA		Registered	74731606	20	2054160	22
FIESTA				2014-05-		2016-06-
FRUIT	PERSON PRESERVE	Registered	86280701	14	4978591	14
FOUR	FOUR SEASONS	Dagistanad	86279973	2014-05-	5335689	2017-11- 14
SEASONS	and the second s	Registered	80219913		3333089	
FRESH CUT		Registered	75041908	1996-01- 11	2155998	1998-05- 12
FRESH CUT	Fresh Cut			1996-01-		1999-01-
(Stylized)		Registered	75041909	11	2217551	12
FRESHDELM ONTE.COM		Registered	75483339	1998-05- 11	2492978	2001-09- 25
ONTE.COM		Registered	73403337		2472710	
FRUIT CUP		Registered	72346371	1969-12- 16	918135	1971-08- 10
FRUIT				1983-01-		1985-08-
NATURALS		Registered	73410056	19	1353073	06
FRUIT REFRESHER				2017-05-		2018-01-
S	PRINTREPRESIDES	Registered	87444834	10	5390029	30
				2001-01-		2001-11-
FRUIT TO GO		Registered	76191946	11	2506751	13
FRUITS OF FOUR				2013-01-		2013-10-
SEASONS		Registered	85832698	25	4410380	01
GARDEN				1982-05-		1983-11-
CRISP		Registered	73366019	24	1257045	08
GROWERS				2018-03-		2020-05-
OF GOOD	GROWERS OF DERVO	Registered	87982743	27	6048303	05
GROWERS OF GOOD	Controvers on Contro	Registered	87983918	2018-03-	6449173	2021-08- 10
GROWERS				2018-03-	-	2021-12-
OF GOOD	CHONTES OF CENTS	Registered	87984014	27	6583842	07
GROWERS				2022-08-		2023-01-
OF GOOD	Carenda in Sent Comer	Registered	97550000	16	6957786	17

GROWERS				2022-11-		2024-01-
OF GOOD	CONTRACTOR CHECKING	Registered	97685745	21	7259002	02
HARVEST				2012-09-		2014-01-
SELECTS		Registered	85980330	13	4464126	07
				1992-08-		1994-01-
IL CLASSICO	IL CLASSICO	Registered	74306033	19	1816052	11
				2020-06-		2022-01-
JOYBA	JOYBA	Registered	90006116	17	6623401	18
				2020-09-		2024-06-
JOYBA	JOYBA	Registered	90187858	17	7429632	25
				2020-09-		2024-06-
JOYBA	JOYBA	Registered	90187860	17	7429633	25
	ີ ພັບ. ພົດດີ ເ			2021-03-		2022-10-
JOYBA Logo	.96. .066. .066. .06.	Registered	90977921	23	6874242	11
KITCHEN				1996-08-		1998-01-
BASICS	KITCHEN BASKS	Registered	75148745	12	2133368	27
KITCHEN				2022-12-		2024-01-
BASICS	KITCHEN BASICS	Registered	97721359	16	7261806	02
KITCHEN	25.02	-				
BASICS and	Kitchen Basics	D	76601060	2008-08-	2641600	2009-06-
Design KITCHEN	TIGOTO .	Registered	76691968	08	3641608	23
BASICS						
HOMEMADE						
TASTE and	Kitchen Basics			2022-12-		2024-01-
Design	Husiks	Registered	97721356	16	7261805	02
LADY ELBERTA	nut sta			1940-03-		1940-08-
(Stylized)	Lady Elberta	Registered	71430174	30	380660	27
MAKE IT	~					
SPECIAL	WINTER STATE OF STREET	*		2003-05-		2004-11-
WITH S & W		Registered	78244425	01	2903932	16
MISSION BRAND						
CARMEL						
MISSION	20					
ERECTED	1-	D	71040016	1909-01-	0077301	1910-03-
NOURISHIN		Registered	71040216	29	0077291	29
G FAMILIES.				2010-05-		2010-11-
ENRICHING		Registered	85050980	30	3880070	23

NURTURE	LIVES.						
YOUR         ROOTS         2024-01-         2022-05-         02         7281095         16           Old Del Monte Shield Design (Gothic Logo)         Registered         88984489         13         6873256         11           ORCHARD SELECT         Registered         74508168         1994-03-30         1930805         31           PETITE CUT         Registered         76261308         24         2670089         31           PIZZA SQUEEZE         Registered         73834674         30         1601219         12           READY-CUT         Registered         73834674         30         1601219         12           READY-CUT (Stylized)         Registered         74194107         12         1767553         27           READY-CUT (Stylized)         Registered         73380356         20         1275620         24           S & W (Circle with Banner Design)         Registered         74485727         02         1967653         16           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74373177         29         1810987         14           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1967649         16           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Regist							
YOUR         ROOTS         2024-01-         2022-05-         02         7281095         16           Old Del Monte Shield Design (Gothic Logo)         Registered         88984489         13         6873256         11           ORCHARD SELECT         Registered         74508168         1994-03-30         1930805         31           PETITE CUT         Registered         76261308         24         2670089         31           PIZZA SQUEEZE         Registered         73834674         30         1601219         12           READY-CUT         Registered         73834674         30         1601219         12           READY-CUT (Stylized)         Registered         74194107         12         1767553         27           READY-CUT (Stylized)         Registered         73380356         20         1275620         24           S & W (Circle with Banner Design)         Registered         74485727         02         1967653         16           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74373177         29         1810987         14           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1967649         16           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Regist	NUIDTUDE						
ROOTS			I		2022-05-		2024-01-
Old Del Monte Shield Design   Registered Sa984489   13   6873256   11		NUMBER OF STREET	Registered	97976454		7281095	
Shield Design (Gothic Logo)				77770101	02	,2010)6	
ORCHARD SELECT         Registered         74508168         1994-03-30         1930805         1995-10-31           PETITE CUT         Registered         76261308         24         2670089         31           PIZZA SQUEEZE         Registered         73834674         30         1601219         12           READY-CUT (Stylized)         Registered         74194107         12         1767553         27           READY-CUT (Stylized)         Registered         73380356         20         1275620         24           S & W (Circle with Banner Design)         Registered         74485727         02         1967653         16           S & W (Sield & Banner Design)         Registered         74373177         29         1810987         14           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1996-02-1996-0					2018-12-		2022-10-
SELECT   Registered   74508168   30   1930805   31   2002-12-   2001-05-   2002-12-   2001-05-   2002-12-   2001-05-   2002-12-   2001-05-   2001-05-   2002-12-   2001-05-	(Gothic Logo)	Vr. JU	Registered	88984489	13	6873256	11
SELECT   Registered   74508168   30   1930805   31   2002-12-   2001-05-   2002-12-   2001-05-   2002-12-   2001-05-   2002-12-   2001-05-   2001-05-   2002-12-   2001-05-	ORCHARD				1994-03-		1995-10-
PETITE CUT  Registered 76261308 24 2670089 31  PIZZA SQUEEZE Registered 73834674 30 1601219 12  READY-CUT READY-CUT READY-CUT (Stylized) Registered 74194107 12 1767553 27  READY-CUT (Stylized) Registered 7380356 20 1275620 24  S & W (Circle with Banner Design) Registered 74485727 02 1967653 16  S & W (LEAF DESIGN) Registered 74388927 07 1956708 13  S & W (Shield & Banner Design) Registered 74481016 21 1967649 16  S & W CHILI MAKIN'S Registered 74481016 21 1967649 16  S & W CHILI MAKIN'S Registered 74481018 21 2138087 24  SERVING UP GREAT TLAVOR Registered 87444087 13 5515026 10  SHIELD DEVICE 1969-04- 1969-04- 1969-11-			Registered	74508168		1930805	
PETITE CUT					2001.05		2002 12
PIZZA SQUEEZE  Registered 73834674 30 1601219 12  READY-CUT READY-CUT (Stylized)  Registered 74194107 12 1767553 27  READY-CUT (Stylized)  Registered 73880356 20 1275620 24  Registered 74485727 02 1994-02- S & W (Circle with Banner Design)  Registered 74373177 29 1810987 14  S & W (LEAF DESIGN) Registered 74388927 07 1956708 13  S & W (Shield & Banner Design)  Registered 74481016 21 1967649 16  S & W CHILI MAKIN'S Registered 74648196 17 2022953 17  S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design) Registered 74481018 21 2138087 24  SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR Registered 87444087 13 5515026 10  SWICE  REGISTERED 7469-11-  REGISTERED 7469-04-  REGISTERED	DETITE CUT		Registered	76261308		2670080	
READY-CUT READY-CUT (Stylized) Registered Re			Registered	70201300		2070007	
READY-CUT READY-CUT (Stylized) Registered 74194107 12 1767553 27  READY-CUT (Stylized) Registered 73380356 20 1275620 24  Registered 74485727 02 1994-02- Design) Registered 74485727 02 1967653 16  S & W (Circle with Banner Design) Registered 74373177 29 1810987 14  S & W (LEAF DESIGN) Registered 74388927 07 1956708 13  S & W (Shield & Banner Design) Registered 74481016 21 1967649 16  S & W CHILI MAKIN'S Registered 74481016 21 1995-03- Registered 74481018 21 2138087 24  SERVING UP GREAT TLAVOR Registered 87444087 13 5515026 10  SHIELD DEVICE 1969-04- Registered 7969-04- Registered 87444087 13 5515026 10							
READY-CUT         Registered         74194107         12         1767553         27           READY-CUT (Stylized)         Registered         73380356         20         1275620         24           S & W         Registered         74485727         02         1967653         16           S & W (Circle with Banner Design)         Registered         74373177         29         1810987         14           S & W (LEAF DESIGN)         Registered         74388927         07         1956708         13           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1967649         16           S & W CHILI MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-11-	SQUEEZE		Registered	73834674	30	1601219	12
READY-CUT (Stylized)  Registered 73380356 20 1275620 24  Registered 73380356 20 1275620 24  Registered 74485727 02 1967653 16  S & W (Circle with Banner Design)  Registered 74373177 29 1810987 14  S & W (LEAF DESIGN)  Registered 74388927 07 1956708 13  S & W (Shield & Banner Design)  Registered 74481016 21 1967649 16  S & W CHILI MAKIN'S Registered 74648196 17 2022953 17  S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)  Registered 74481018 21 2138087 24  SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR Registered 87444087 13 5515026 10  SHIELD DEVICE 1969-04- 1969-11-					1991-08-		1993-04-
Registered   Reg	READY-CUT		Registered	74194107	12	1767553	27
Registered   Reg	READY-CUT				1982-09-		1984-04-
S & W         Registered         74485727         1994-02-02         1967653         16           S & W (Circle with Banner Design)         Registered         74373177         29         1810987         14           S & W (LEAF DESIGN)         Registered         74388927         07         1956708         13           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1967649         16           S & W CHILI MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-01-		Ready-Cut	Registered	73380356		1275620	
S & W         S & W (Circle with Banner Design)         Registered         74485727         02         1967653         16           S & W (Circle with Banner Design)         Registered         74373177         29         1810987         14           S & W (LEAF DESIGN)         Registered         74388927         07         1956708         13           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1967649         16           S & W CHILI MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-11-							1006.04
S & W (Circle with Banner Design)         Registered         74373177         29         1810987         14           S & W (LEAF DESIGN)         Registered         74388927         07         1956708         13           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1967649         16           S & W CHILI MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-11-	S & W	S.E.W	Dagistarad	74485727		1067652	I
with Banner Design)         Registered         74373177         29         1810987         14           S & W (LEAF DESIGN)         Registered         74388927         07         1956708         13           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1967649         16           S & W CHILI MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-11-			Registered	74403727	02	1907033	10
Design	,	<i>91</i> (			1993-03-		1993-12-
DESIGN)         Registered         74388927         07         1956708         13           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1994-01- 1996-04- 16           S & W CHILI MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-11-			Registered	74373177		1810987	
DESIGN)         Registered         74388927         07         1956708         13           S & W (Shield & Banner Design)         Registered         74481016         21         1994-01- 1996-04- 16           S & W CHILI MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-11-	S & W (I EAE	Alam.			1003.05		1006.02
S & W (Shield & Banner Design)       Registered       74481016       1994-01- 1967649       16         S & W CHILI MAKIN'S       Registered       74648196       17       2022953       17         S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)       Registered       74481018       21       2138087       24         SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR       Registered       87444087       13       5515026       10         SHIELD DEVICE       1969-04-       1969-04-       1969-11-	,	S97411	Registered	74388927	1	1956708	I
& Banner Design)       Registered       74481016       1994-01- 21       1996-04- 16         S & W CHILI MAKIN'S       Registered       74648196       17       2022953       17         S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)       Registered       74481018       21       1998-02- 2138087       24         SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR       Registered       87444087       13       5515026       10         SHIELD DEVICE       1969-04-       1969-04-       1969-11-			registered	, 1800,27		1700,00	
S & W CHILI MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-11-	,	(GI)			1994-01-		1996-04-
MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         1994-01- Registered         1994-01- 2138087         1998-02- 24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-11-	Design)	GWA	Registered	74481016	21	1967649	16
MAKIN'S         Registered         74648196         17         2022953         17           S & W PXEXEXE TXEXEXEX (Design)         1994-01- Registered         1994-01- 2138087         1998-02- 24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-04-         1969-11-	S & W CHILI				1995-03-		1996-12-
S         & W           PXEXEXE         1994-01-         1998-02-           (Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-11-			Registered	74648196		2022953	
TXEXEXEX (Design)         Registered         74481018         1994-01- 2138087         1998-02- 24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-         1969-01-         1969-11-	S & W						
(Design)         Registered         74481018         21         2138087         24           SERVING UP GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         2017-05- 2018-07-		,					
SERVING UP							
GREAT FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         2017-05-13         2018-07-10           SHIELD DEVICE         1969-04-1969-04-1969-11-1         1969-11-1		Proces francis	Registered	74481018	21	2138087	24
FLAVOR         Registered         87444087         13         5515026         10           SHIELD         1969-04-         1969-11-					2017.05		2019.07
SHIELD DEVICE 1969-04- 1969-11-		Water in Carlet Plans	Pagistarad	87444087		5515026	
DEVICE   1969-04-   1969-11-			Registered	0/44400/	13	3313020	10
					1969-04-		1969-11-
Design (lines in	Design (lines in		Registered	72325276	23	881338	25

green, red and yellow)						
SNAP-E-TOM		Registered	73799143	1989-05- 08	1579331	1990-01- 23
SUMMER CRISP		Registered	73682515	1987-09- 04	1487667	1988-05- 10
SUNFRESH	Sunfresh	Registered	74410275	1993-07- 07	2009258	1996-10- 22
SUNFRESH	Sunfresh	Registered	74529128	1994-05- 25	1990676	1996-08- 06
TAKE ROOT ORGANICS	TAKE RENTFORMANIK	Registered	97976367	2022-04- 26	7184920	2023-10- 03
TAKE ROOT ORGANICS Design Mark 2022	take root organics	Registered	97976368	2022-04-	7184921	2023-10-
THE FRESHEST IDEAS IN ITALIAN COOKING		Registered	75477612	1998-05- 01	2284920	1999-10- 12
THE ORIGINAL PLANT- BASED FOOD COMPANY	THE CHARGE TO THE PARTY OF THE	Registered	88654897	2019-10- 15	6350309	2021-05- 11
VEGGIEFUL	VEGGIEFUL	Registered	87905932	2018-05- 03	6283533	2021-03- 02
VEGGIEFUL	VEGGIEFUL	Registered	90253851	2020-10- 14	6994105	2023-03- 07
VEGGIEFUL	VEGGIEFUL	Registered	90253861	2020-10- 14	6959767	2023-01- 24
VERY CHERRY		Registered	75027931	1995-12- 05	2043076	1997-03- 11
VERY CHERRY (Design)	For one for	Registered	75118978	1996-06- 14	2104942	1997-10- 14
WE GROW QUALITY		Registered	85043165	2010-05- 19	3880059	2010-11-

# SCHEDULE C

# **Released Copyrights**

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Brawny bear.	VA0000685032	1995-01-11	
Canned fruit category optimization analysis / prepared for Kroger.	TX0004158685	1995-10-12	
Cobbie corn.	VAU000311301	1995-01-13	
Cobbie corn.	VA0000601841	1995-01-11	
Cocky crow.	VAU000311303	1995-01-13	
Cocky crow.	VA000068503	1995-01-11	
Country strawberry.	VAU000311302	1995-01-13	
Country Strawberry.	VA0000685027	1995-01-11	
Del Monte "Bursting with Life" canned goods commercials.	PA0001828804	2012-11-20	
Del Monte simple meals & more : easy family favorites.	TX005162250	2000-03-27	
Bleetie lamb.	VAU000311298	1995-01-13	
Fluffy lamb.	VA0000685034	1995-01-11	
Fresh from paradise.	VA0000037008	1979-08-13	
FRUIT CHILLERS - Frosty Peach	VA0001669264	2009-04-09	

Introducing Deli-Wraps minimeals with the home-cooked taste we all grew up on.	TX0001398759	1984-06-07
Introducing frozen entrees with the home-cooked taste we all grew up on.	TX0001398761	1984-06-07
Introducing frozen meals that have the home-cooked taste we all grew up on.	TX0001398760	1984-06-07
Juicie pineapple.	VAU000311297	1995-01-13
Juicie pineapple	VA0000685029	1995-01-11
Lushie peach.	VAU000311304	1995-01-13
Lushie peach.	VA0000685026	1995-01-11
Precious pear	VA0000667404	1995-01-13
Precious Pear.	VA0000685035	1995-01-11
Re-think Your Plate dish art & documentation.	VA0001753503	2010-12-14
Reddie tomato.	VAU000311305	1995-01-13
Shoo-Shoo scarecrow	VAu000311300	1995-01-11
Shoo-Shoo scarecrow	VA0000685031	1995-01-11
Snappie bean.	VAU000311299	1995-01-13
Snappie bean.	VA0000685033	1995-01-11
Sweetie pea.	VAU000311306	1995-01-13

Sweetie pea.	VA0000685028	1995-01-11
There's no taste like home: v.1.	TX0000077971	1978-08-01
TAKE ROOT ORGANICS ARTWORK.	VAu001473926	2022-06-22
www.joyba.com.	VA0002366770	2023-08-21